Docket No.: 01010

FORM FTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0951-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Teb settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): David R. Jean		2. Name and address of receiving			
		Name: BellSouth Intellectual I	'roperty Corporation		
		Address: 824 Market Street, S	uite 901		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ※ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗷 Assignment 🗆	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Wilmington Star	te/Prov.: DE		
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 19801		
Execution Date: <u>7/12/2006</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	rs(8):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No. Filling d		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/946,269 Septemb	per 4, 2001				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1		
Name: David A. Fox		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 38,807		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP					
55 Griffin Road South		Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Bloomfield State	/Prov.: <u>_CT</u>	06-1130	<u> </u>		
Country: USA ZIP:	06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	a If paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT UBE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. On the original document.					
David A. Fox Reg. No. 38,807	_// 4/		July 17, 2006		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
i otal num	nei ni hañes ilicindină cov	er aneer, errectinients, and occument			

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, David R. Jean, Judy M. Marcopulos, and Rita H. Scherer, have invented certain inventions and Improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 4, 2001, entitled PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR SCREENING WORK ORDERS, and assigned application serial number 09/946,269, listing as inventor(s): David R. Jean, Judy M. Marcopulos, and Rita H. Scherer;

WHEREAS, **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 824 Market Street, Sulte 901, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring title in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, David R. Jean, Judy M. Marcopulos, and Rita H. Scherer, do sell, assign and transfer unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to all patents, reexaminations and reissues that may be granted in the United States for the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vI) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications or aforementioned applications; We also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and their assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, We, do sell, assign and transfer to **BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation** the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filled and issued in the name of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation and or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

Atty. Docket No. 01010 BLL-0047

> PATENT REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0014

AND, for the same consideration, We agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and Improvements in all countries throughout the world.

STATE OF <u>Alabama</u>

COUNTY OF _

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\frac{QQ}{QQ}$, on this $\frac{12^{10}}{12^{10}}$ day of 2006, personally appeared David R. Jean, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 1-19-2007

Atty. Docket No. 01010 BLL-0047

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE (37 CFR 1.8)			Docket No.
Appilcant(s): DAVID R. JEAN ET AL.		0101 0 (BLL-0047)	
Application No.	Filing Date	Examiner	Group Art Unit
Application No. 09/946,269	September 4, 2001	Tran	2614
03/740,207	September 4, 2001	1141	
Invention: PROCESSES	AND SYSTEMS FOR SCREEN	ING WORK ORDERS	
			
I hereby certify that this	Assignment	Record. Cover Sheet, Assignn	nent & Fee
		(Identify type of correspondence)	
is being facsimile transmit	tted to the United States Patent	t and Trademark Office (Fax.	No. <u>571-273-0140</u>
on July 17, 2 (006		
(Date)			
		Sheila Sm (Typed or Printed Name of Per.	
			•
		Julat W (Signatur	udil
		(Signatur	'e)
	Note: Each paper must he	ive its own certificate of mailing.	

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/2006 REEL: 017951 FRAME: 0016